From: PUBCOMMENT-OCC

To: PUBCOMMENT-RAD; PUBCOMMENT-ELD; PUBCOMMENT-QCC?; PUBCOMMENT-OPIC
Ce: Laurie Gharis; Deornette Monteleone

Subject: FW: Request for Public Meeting Re: Permit No. UR03075

Date: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 3:19:53 PM

Attachments: GoliadCoGroundwaterTCEQPublicMeetingReq4.30.24.pdf

PM

From: Clay Kelley <Clay.Kelley@tceg.texas.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 3:18 PM
To: Brad Patterson <Brad.Patterson@tceq.texas.gov>; Laurie Gharis

<laurie.Gharis@tceq.texas.gov>; Deanna Avalos <Deanna.Avalos@iceq.texas.gov>
Cc: Josh Amador <Josh.Amador@Tceqg.Texas.Gov

Subject: FW: Request for Public Meeting Re: Permit No. UR03075

Good afternoon!

We received the attached from Representative Geanie Morrison’s staff.

Best,
Clay

Clay Kelley
Legislative Liaison, Intergovernmental Relations Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

{(0)512.239.1873 | (c) 512.468.8858 | Clay.Kelley@tceq.texas.gov

From: Susan Rodriguez <Susan.Rodriguez@house.texas.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 3:14 PM

To: Clay Kelley <Clay.Kelley@tceq.texas.gov>; Josh Amador <Josh.Amador@Tceq.Texas.Gov>
Subject: Request for Public Meeting Re: Permit No. UR03075

Clay and Josh:

Attached is the Public Meeting request letter signed by Representative Geanie W. Morrison that we
discussed on Friday. This is in connection with the Notice of Receipt of Application and Intent to
Obtain a Class Ill Injection Well Area Permit Renewal Permit No. URQ3075. | appreciate you handling
the delivery of this Request for our office. If there is anything further you need from us, please let
me know.

Best regards,

Susan Rodriguez

District Director

State Representative Geanie W. Morrison | District 30
(361) 572-0196 - District Office

(512) 463-0456 - Capitol Office
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April 30, 2024

Jon Niermann, Chairman

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
12100 Park 35 Circle

Austin, Texas 78753

Re: Notice of Receipt of Application and Intent to Obtain a Class I Injection Well Area Permit
Renewal Permit No. UR03075

Dear Chairman Niermann:

Please allow this letter to serve as my formal request for a Public Meeting regarding the Notice of
Receipt of Application and Intent to Obtain a Class III Injection Well Area Permit Renewal Permit
No. UR03075.

If you have any questions or need anything further from my office, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Geanie W. Morrison

EMAILL: Geanie.Morrison@house.texas.gov

VICTORIA



